
IN THE MATTER OF the Public Utilities Act, RSN 
1990, Chapter P-47 (the “Act”): and 

 

IN THE MATTER OF a General Rate Application 
(the Application) by Newfoundland and Labrador 
Hydro for approvals of, under Section 70 of the 
Act, changes in the rates to be charged for the 
supply of power and energy to Newfoundland 
Power, Rural Customers and Industrial 
Customers; and under Section 71 of the Act, 
changes in the Rules and Regulations applicable 
to the supply of electricity to Rural Customers. 

IN THE MATTER OF the Electrical Power Control 
Act, 1994, SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (The "EPCA") 
And The Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990, Chapter 
P-47 (The "Act"), As Amended; And 

IN THE MATTER OF An Investigation And Hearing 
Into Supply Issues And Power Outages On The 
Island Interconnected System. 
 

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION  

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD 

 

GRK-NP-10 to GRK-NP-11 

 

GRAND RIVERKEEPER LABRADOR INC. (GRK) 

Issued November 4, 2016 
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GRK-NP-10 

Re: Brockman report, Table 1 (“Reserve Analysis”), page 13 

 
Preamble: The referenced table indicates supply of 673 MW from the LIL, starting in the Post-Muskrat 
period.  Footnote 24 references PUB-NLH-217. 
 
Please confirm that the values in the table represent firm capacity. 
 
Are there any other sources on which you rely with respect to the availability of 673 MW of firm 
capacity over the LIL starting in the post-Muskrat period? 
 
 

GRK-NP-11 

Re: Brockman report, Table 1 (“Reserve Analysis”), page 13 

 
Does the reliability situation you present in Table 1 change significantly in the period 2022-2032? 

 

DATED at Montreal, in the Province of Quebec, this 4th day of November, 2016. 

 

 
 
Roberta Frampton Benefiel 

Grand Riverkeeper Labrador Inc. 
 
 
 
Ecc.  Newfoundland Power Inc. 
 Mr. Gerald Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com 
 Ian Kelly, QC, E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com 
 Consumer Advocate 
 Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearl.ca 
 Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail:  clacey@odeaearle.ca 

Island Industrial Customer Group 
 Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
 Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca 
 Mr. Danny Dumaresque 
 Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com 
 Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
 Mr. Geoffrey P. Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca 
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